AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING RATES FOR ELECTRIC SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF SALEM, MISSOURI.

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN IS AUTHORIZED BY ARTICLE II, SECTION 700.130, OF THE CITY CODE TO ESTABLISH ELECTRIC RATES AT ANY TIME,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF SALEM, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.

Section 700.090 of the Salem City Code shall be amended as follows:

- A. Monthly electrical rates for commercial services provided by the City of Salem, Missouri, shall be as follows:
 \$0.1360 per KWH with a minimum charge of fifty-four dollars forty cents (\$54.40) for four hundred (400) KWH or less.
- B. Monthly electrical rates for residential services provided by the City of Salem, Missouri, shall be as follows:
 \$0.1360 per KWH with a minimum charge of twenty-seven dollars twenty cents (\$27.20) for two hundred (200) KWH or less

Section 2.

These rates shall become effective with the bills for July 15, 2024, to August 15, 2024, consumption and are subject to modification at any time by the Board of Aldermen.

All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are, to the extent of such conflict, repealed.

Section 3.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after July 9, 2024.

PASSED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF SALEM, MISSOURI, AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR, THIS 9^{th} DAY OF JULY 2024.

APPROVED:

Greg Parker Mayor ATTEST:

Tammy Koller City Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

James Weber City Attorney